NOTICE TO ALL CREDITORS AND OWNERS OF THE ENTERPRISE

PRN202 "Automakedonija" Pristina, Asset in Pristina

Working Organization for foreign and domestic trade "Automakedonija"

WO "Automakedonija"

Pursuant to article 9 of the Law no. 04/L-034 on Privatization Agency of Kosovo (PAK) and article 7 of the Annex of this law, you are hereby **INFORMED** that Liquidation of aforementioned Enterprise started on 15 November 2023 in accordance with the Decision approved by the Board of Directors of Privatization Agency of Kosovo on 30 October 2023.

Every person pretending to have any right to claim and/or interest against the enterprise or its assets should submit the Proof of Claim and Proof of Interest in accordance with article 7 and article 23 of the Annex of the Law no. 04/L-034 on PAK.

The deadline for submission of claims begins on 20 November 2023 and ends on 4 January 2024 at 16:00 hrs.

You are invited to submit the Proof of Claim and Proof of Interest regardless of whether you may have previously informed the Privatization Agency of Kosovo or its predecessor. In accordance with article 35 of the Annex of the Law no. 04/L-034 on PAK your claim shall be rejected as inadmissible if the Proof of Claim and Proof of Interest are not submitted within the deadline. Failure to submit supporting documents to your claim or incomplete forms shall also impact on rejection of your claim.

Proof of Claim and Proof of Interest Forms may be obtained in all PAK offices and should be submitted in the PAK Regional Office every business day from 10:00 hrs to 14:00 hrs in the following address:

Privatization Agency of Kosovo Regional Office in Pristina Str. Dritan Hoxha, no. 55, Lakriste

10 000, Pristina

Phone: +383 (38) 500 400 Fax: +381 (38) 248 076

Application Forms for submission of Proof of Claim and Proof of Interest may also be downloaded from PAK internet website www.pak-ks.org. Refer to link "Application Forms-Instructions for Completion" for instructions how to complete and submit the application forms. Application forms sent by email shall not be accepted.